© 2022 Chubb. Coverages underwritten by one or more subsidiary companies. Not all coverages available in all jurisdictions. Chubb® and its
respective logos, and Chubb. Insured.TM are protected trademarks of Chubb.

31

Notes To The Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2021

15. Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

 (c)   Sensitivity analysis

The Company conducts sensitivity analysis to quantify the exposure to risk of changes in the key underlying
variables. The valuations included in the reported results are calculated using certain assumptions about these
variables as disclosed above. The movement in any key variable will impact the performance and equity of the
Company. The table below shows how a change in each assumption will affect the outstanding claims liabilities
(net) and profit or loss. As no explicit inflation rate is used in the valuation no sensitivity analysis is performed
for a change in the inflation rate. Given the current low interest rate environment, the impact of discounting
these at the balance sheet date is immaterial and has therefore not been analysed further.

Variables Change in
variable

Increase/
(decrease) in

liability

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
before tax

$’000 $’000

Ultimate claim number - current year +10% 6,520 (6,520)

 -10% (6,520) 6,520

Average claim size - current year +10% 6,520 (6,520)

 -10% (6,520) 6,520

Unallocated claim expense rate +1% 3,621 (3,621)

 -1% (3,621) 3,621

(d)   Process for determining risk margin

The overall risk margin was determined after allowing for uncertainty of the outstanding claim estimate.
Uncertainty was analysed for each class of business taking into account potential uncertainties relating to the
actuarial models and assumptions, the quality of the underlying data used in the models and the general
insurance environment.

The estimate of uncertainty is greater for long tailed classes when compared to short tail classes due to the
longer time until settlement of outstanding claims.

The assumptions regarding uncertainty for each class were applied to the gross and net central estimates, and